
Facilitator Guide

Payal Maker

Sub – Sector
Silver Smithing, Handmade Gold and 
Gems-set Jewellery,

Occupation
Component Making/Filling/Assembling

Reference ID: G&J/Q9101, Version 4.0
NSQF Level 3

Scan this QR Code to 

access ebook or

Click Here

Sector 
Gems and Jewellery

https://www.skillindiadigital.gov.in/content/list


iv  
 

Payal Maker 

Table of Contents  

S. No Modules and Units Page No. 

1. Make and Assemble Payal Components (G&J/N9101) 

Unit 1.1 – Gem and Jewellery Sector in India 

Unit 1.2 – Role of Payal Maker 

Unit 1.3 – Process of Making Silver strips or Wire Ready 

Unit 1.4 – Use of Design Dies using Press Machines 

Unit 1.5 – Assembling and Soldering of Payal Components 

Unit 1.6 – Cleaning, Analysing Payal and Maintaining Record 

1 

3 

5 

10 

12 

15 

17 

2. Coordinate with Others (G&J/N9901) 

Unit 2.1 – Importance of Interac�on and Coordina�on 

Unit 2.2 – Coordina�on in Work Area 

21 

23 

26 

3. Maintain Health and Safety at Workplace (G&J/N9902) 

Unit 3.1 – Poten�al Hazards  

Unit 3.2 – Comply with Safety Guidelines 

31 

33 

35 

4. Annexures 

Annexure 1 – Training Delivery Plan 

Annexure 2 – Assessment Criteria 

175 

176 

185 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

It is recommended that all the trainings include the appropriate Employability 
Skills Module.

Content for the same is available here: 
https://www.skillindiadigital.gov.in/content/list

https://www.skillindiadigital.gov.in/content/list

