







Facilitator Guide







Sector **Gems and Jewellery**

Payal Maker

Sub – Sector Silver Smithing, Handmade Gold and Gems-set Jewellery,

Occupation Component Making/Filling/Assembling

Reference ID: **G&J/Q9101, Version 4.0 NSQF Level 3**



Scan this QR Code to access ebook or Click Here

Table of Contents

S. No	Modules and Units	Page No.
1.	Make and Assemble Payal Components (G&J/N9101)	1
	Unit 1.1 – Gem and Jewellery Sector in India	3
	Unit 1.2 – Role of Payal Maker	5
	Unit 1.3 – Process of Making Silver strips or Wire Ready	10
	Unit 1.4 – Use of Design Dies using Press Machines	12
	Unit 1.5 – Assembling and Soldering of Payal Components	15
	Unit 1.6 – Cleaning, Analysing Payal and Maintaining Record	17
2.	Coordinate with Others (G&J/N9901)	21
	Unit 2.1 – Importance of Interaction and Coordination	23
	Unit 2.2 – Coordination in Work Area	26
3.	Maintain Health and Safety at Workplace (G&J/N9902)	31
	Unit 3.1 – Potential Hazards	33
	Unit 3.2 – Comply with Safety Guidelines	35
4.	Annexures	175
	Annexure 1 – Training Delivery Plan	176
	Annexure 2 – Assessment Criteria	185

It is recommended that all the trainings include the appropriate Employability Skills Module.

Content for the same is available here:

https://www.skillindiadigital.gov.in/content/list



